
 
 
 
 
 

File No.  96/Engg/2023/376/engg/24                                Date: 06.03.2024 
 

Office of the Executive Engineer 
North Bihar 

BSTDCL, Govt. of Bihar 
RE-TENDER NO. 53/E-TENDER/ BSTDC/ SBD/2023-24 

(Only through e-tendering system on website (www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) 
 

(1) Tender is  Invited from the eligible experienced contractor registered in State P.W.D/ Central Govt./PSU or any other 
Specialized Agency of National or International Repute for Construction of Development of Punaura Dham Temple at Sitamarhi 
on EPC (Engineering Procurement and Construction) basis.   
 

 

Important Dates: 

1 Date of Issue of  : Date - 06.03.2024 

2 Date of Uploading Document : Date - 15.03.2024 15.00 HRS 

3 Last Date of Receiving Quaries : Date - 19.03.2024,14.00 HRS 

4 Pre-Bid Meeting : only Date - 19.03.2024,15.00 HRS Place:- Bihar State Tourism Development 
Corporation Ltd. Patna - 800001 

5 Authority Response of Queries Latest by : Date -21.03.2024 

6 Period of Sale of Bid Document : Date -From 15.03.2024,10.00 HRS To 03.04.2024,15.00 HRS 
Through: official portal of (https://eproce2.bihar.gov.in) only 

7 Last Date of Bid Submission : Date -04.04.2024 up to 15.00 HRS Through: official portal of 
(https://eproce2.bihar.gov.in) only 

8 Physically Submission of Bid Security/ 
POA etc. 

: Date -05.04.2024 up to 15.00 HRS 

9 Time and Date of Opening Technical Bid 
(RFP) 

: Date -05.04.2024 up to 15.30 HRS 
Through: official portal of (https://eproce2.bihar.gov.in) only 

10 Time and Date of Opening Financial Bid : To be notify. Through: official portal of (https://eproce2.bihar.gov.in) only 
 

3. The interested Contractors who have experience in execution of similar nature of works and required technical and 

financial strength may obtain Engineering, Procurement and Construction document from official portal of 

[https://eproc2.bihar.gov.in] only. 

4. Bid Processing Fee/cost of  RFP document (Non-Refundable) is mandatory to be paid through online mode i,e. Internet 

payment gateway(Credit/Debit card),Net Banking, NEFT/RTGS. Scaned copy of the receipt must be submitted along 

with Bid through e- procurement portal www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in on or before date and time specified in NIT. 

5.  Earnest Money: 

(a) The Earnest money (Bid security) shall be in favour of "Executive Engineer, Bihar State Tourism 

Development Corporation Ltd." in the form of Unconditional Bank Guarantee issued by nationalized or schedule 

bank in India in the format at Appendix-II (The Bank Guarantee) of RFP and having a validity period of not less 

than 180 (One Hundred Eighty) days from the bid due date. 

(b) Earnest money (Bid security) shall be submitted in original in the office of the Executive Engineer, Bihar State 

Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. Patna upto 05.04.2024, 15:00 Hrs. Otherwise bid will not be considered 

as responsive. 

(c) The receipt of Online Submission ( if any) of EMD shall be Submitted to  Executive Engineer / Chief 

Engineer, Bihar State Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. Sikh Heritage,  Patna- 800001 upto 05.04.2024, 

15:00 Hrs. Otherwise bid will not be considered as responsive. 

Sl.
No. 

Name of work 
Estimated cost 

(in Lakhs) 
Earnest Money 

(in Lakhs) 
Cost of BOQ 

(in Rs) 

Bid Processing Fee 
(Non Refundable) 

(Rs.) 

Time of 
completion 

of work 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 

DEVELOPMENT OF 
PUNAURA DHAM TEMPLE 
AT SITAMARHI. 

Rs. 6739.15 
(Rupees Sixty Seven 

crore Thirty Nine lakh 
Fifteen Thousand) 

Only 

Rs. 77.40 

(Rupees Seventy 
Saven lakh Forty 
Thousand) only 

10,000.00 
(Non 

refundable) 

5,900.00 
(to be paid online) 

 

24 Months 

 fcgkj LVsV VwfjTe MsoyiesaV dkWjiksjs'ku fyŒ 

Bihar State Tourism Development Corporation Ltd.  
Register office: ohjpUn iVsy iFk @ Beerchand Patel Path, iVuk @ Patna- 800 001 
nwjHkk"k @ Phone : - +91-612-2222622 QSDl ua0 @ Fax No: - 0612-2506218 
CIN: U63040BR1980SGC001486 web: www.bstdc.bihar.gov.in E-mail: contactbstdc@gmail.com 

 

http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
https://eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/


6. In Payment mode of Earnest Money deposit Online/Offline (Only Bank Guarantee) instrument will be valid as 

EMD ( As per RCD Lt no. 5651(E) Dt. 19-08-2020) BG of Nationalized/ scheduled bank shall be submitted. 

duly endorsed/pledged to the Executive Engineer Bihar State Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. Patna, 

The BG shall be issued on/after the Start date of uploading the bid document. It should be valid for not less 

than 180 days. 

7. The successful Bidder at the end of the Bidding process may be awarded a contract by BSTDC Ltd. to implement 

the project on EPC Mode. The contractor (the successful Bidder) shall be responsible for the Design, Engineering, 

Procurement, Construction and Maintenance of the project in terms of the agreement to be signed between the 

Contractor and Executive Engineer Bihar State Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. Patna. 

8. For participating in E-RFP process, the applicant shall have to get them registered to get user ID Password and 

digital Signature. This will enable them to access the website: www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in and 

download/participate in E-Tender. Those who are not registered in e-tendering systems, they may contact e-proc 

2.0 Help Desk Address: mjunction services limited RI Complex, 2nd Floor, Canara Bank Campus, Khajpura, Ashiana 

Road, P.S.-Shastri Nagar, Patna 800014, Bihar Telephone no. - 1800572. 

9. RFP document will be evaluated first.  

10. The RFP document for the work can be downloaded from website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in. 

11. Bidders can access RFP documents on the website, fill them and submit the completed RFP document into Electronic 

RFP on the website itself  Bidders shall attach scanned copies (PDF, JPG) of all the required RFP papers, i.e. the 

certificates as required in Eligibility criteria 

12. All the uploaded documents must have the signature of the bidder or their authorized signatories. The scanned 

copies should be of the original papers and certificates 

13. The bidder is requested to check their file size of uploaded documents at the time of submission & they should 

ensure that work file is uploaded if they feel that the complete file is not uploaded then they should click on cancel 

& update the same before submission. The bidders should satisfy themselves of download ability, visibility of the 

scanned & uploaded file by them. 

14. The bidder is directed to zip their files using Win Zip or Win RAR software only. Other formats of zipping will not 

be accepted and will be rejected. 

15. No claim shall be entertained on account of disruption of internet service being used by bidders. Bidders are advised to 

upload their bids well in advance to avoid last minute submission. 

16. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections/Authority Response to the queries at pre bid meeting, if any, will be published 

on the e-proc/BSTDC Ltd. website http://www.bstdc.bihar.gov.in  

17. The BSTDC Ltd. reserves the right to extend/cancel the tender (RFP) at any stage without assigning any reason 

thereof No cost what so ever shall be claimed on such account by the bidder. 

18. Detailed ITB and other terms & conditions can be seen on www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in. 

For any Query, Executive Engineer, Er. Mahendra Kumar Singh, Mobile No.-7765954270 / Assistant 

Engineer, Er. Sanjay Kumar,  Mobile No. 09199307755 may be contacted. 

 

Sd/- 

Executive Engineer 

BSTDCL Patna 

http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.bipnnl.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/

